Company Name:

Po# 15975 |

Estimate and Certification for Payment
Allgood Construction Company Inc.

amS Do, YY 03y

Address: 1702 Settegast Ranch Rd
Phone #: 832-847-4071
Williams Way Blvd from FM 762 to US 59/IH 69 NB Frontage Road
Owner Fort Bend County P.O. No: 159751
Address: 301 Jackson FBC Mobility Project # 13114
Richmond, Texas 77469
Initial Contract Time 335 days
Attention: Stacy Slawinski Current Approved Extensions 0 days
invoice No: Estimate #: 6 Previous Approved Extenstions 0 days
Start Date: 11/13/2017 Total Contract Time 335 days
Current Contract Completion Date: 10/13/2018 Spent Days 163 days
Estimate Cut Off Date: 4/24/2018 Days Remaining 172  days
Date of Estimate: 4/25/2018
A, Contract Amount to Date: ;
1. Contract Price: $ 4,645912.45 /
2. Approved Change Orders: C.0.1 $ 128,392.31
C.0.2 $ 43,310.55 /
C0.3 $ 116,851.20 ./
C.0. 4 $ 32,989.20.
Total Changes to Date: $ 321,543.26 /
Total Contract Amount: $ 4,967,455.71 /
B. Earnings to Date:
1. Previous Work Completed: 42.8% Previous Earnings: 3 2,124 541.47 / )
2. Work Completed this Period: 8.9% Earnings this Period: $ 444,54502 00 507
3. Work Completed to Date: 51.7%
4. Materials On Site: $ - .
Total Eamnings: $ 2,569,086.49 ./
C. Reductions:
1. Retainage: 10% of $ 2,569,086.49 3 256,908.65
Total Payments Due: $ 2,312,177.84
Less Previous Payments: §$ 1,912,087.32
Total Amount Due Contractor This Estimate/Invoice: $ 400,090.52 [‘{%'N /V'

The undersigned Contractor certifies that to the best of his knowledge, information and belief that the Work has has been completed in

accordance with the Plans and Specifications and the current payment shown on this Application for Payment is now due.

Prepared By:

Lt

Contractor

4-24-20/3

Date:

The foregoing estimate of work completed is true and correct to the best of my knowledge and belief.

Approved By:

Approved By:

Date: 04/30/2018

Date: 9’7‘/%7/{
Va4




PAY ESTIMATE: #6
PROJECT: WILLIAMS WAY BLVD
JOB # 1706
CONTRACTOR'S AFFIDAVIT AND RELEASE

STATE OF TEXAS
COUNTY OF FORT BEND

For and in consideration of the sum of  $400,090.52 , representing payment under the above referenced
contract for all labor, materials and/or services furnished by the undersigned for the WILLIAMS WAY BLVD -
FROM F.M. 762 TO US 59/IH 69 NB FRONTAGE RD in Fort Bend County, Texas, and represented by payment
request dated APRIL 25, 2018 covering all such work from 3/28/18 to 4/24/18 less retention upto that date,
undersigned hereby certifies that all labor and materials prior to the above date by undersigned in connection
with the above named project have been paid in full. The undersigned agrees to indemnify and save harmless
FORT BEND COUNTY MUD 116 against all loss, damage or expense of any character whatsoever that may arise
by reason of claims for labor or unpaid materials used in connection with said improvements, prior to the above
date. The undersigned further hereby releases and waives any and all liens or lien-rights against all real property
owned by FORT BEND COUNTY in FORT BEND COUNTY, Texas, arising out of work performed or materials
furnished for or in connection with construction of said project.

AMOUNT OF ORIGINAL CONTRACT: $4,645,912.45
CHANGE ORDERS - G010 $128,392.31
C.0.2 $43,310.55
C0.3 $116,851.20
C.0.4 $32,989.20

TOTAL ADJUSTED CONTRACT: $4,967,455.71
Value of Completed Work $2,534,733.07
Less Retention 10% $256,908.65
Net value of Completed Work $2,277,824.42
AMOUNT OF PREVIOUS INVOICES: $1,912,087.32
MATERIALS ON HAND: $0.00
AMOUNT OF PREVIOUS MOH: $34,353.42
AMOUNT DUE THIS INVOICE: $400,090.52

TOTAL INVOICED TO DATE: $2,312,177.84

CONTRACT BALANCE: $2,655,277.87
Amount Retainage This Invoice $44,454.50
Amount Retainage Previous $212,454.15
Total Retainage to Date $256,908.65

ALLGOOEENSTRUC'HON COMPANY, INCORPORATED

By:
Sterling Moore/President

STATE OF TEXAS
COUNTY OF FORT BEND

This Instrument was acknowledged before me on S'" LZU 18, by Sterling Moore, President
of Allgood Construction Company, Incorporated, a Texas Corporation, on behalf of said corporation.
Sworn to and subscribed before me, a notary public on this the day of ,2018.

77U501e_

Notary Public for the State of Texas
My Commission Expires:__ S~ & ~ 20/¥

-{‘/:TOTfJfffffffJff//ffffJ“/ﬁq
! . KELSIE JORDAN MOORE

NOTARY PUBLIC

~

State of Texas
Comm. Exp. 05-08-2018

e o o o Ao ool oo

e S



%0

%0

%58

%0

%18

%0

%0

%0

%001

%0

%0

%62

%00T

%0

%001

Wbt

%26

%0

%0

%001

%00E

TdWOD
%

9 "oN Sjewyss Aed D= 0021

BLOZ/0EH

00'0$ - 000% SL'S $ 00°00¢ YD (As7|e6 0g'0) @sinog aseq Jof 10D awld |2
YyideQ .8

0004 - 00°0% STHOT $ 00°'96¢ NOL ‘(eseg yoe|g) @sinog oseq s}91ouo) oijeydsy XN 104 02
wdad 8

£0°'899'99% 001592 00TSE9Z 00°0% £S5 $ 00 ¥660¢ AS  iesuougndiuep g ‘epelbgns pszilgels Usy Ald-su 61

00°0% - 00°0% 00Z6 $ 00'8L8 NOL (uBizpn A0 AQ %g) Uonezliqels Joj ysy Al gl
(3yBlop Mg Ag

00°SL9°58% 00:00S 00'00§ 000% SETLT $ 00719 NOL %9) UcRBZIIGELS Joj (palddy Aun|S) swi psjelpAH L)
ONIAVd ONY 3Gvy9DEns ‘g
05ZLZ981$ 00°9L68% SWILI NOLLYHVdTHd LIS 40 TYLoLENS
|elBiew aseq

0004 - 00°0% £9°2 $ 008LLF AS  pue aoeuns onjeydse Buisixe Jo ssodslp pue sAoWSY 9l
(paiinbay

00°0% - 00°0% §L9G6%'S $ 00'L 31 sy) sway| jeubis o|jel | 8jec0|ey puE aAnlUSY Gl
sublg Aempeoy

0005 - 00°0% 00°SZLT 00k s1 ‘sexog (12| 'SUBIS Dlel] sjeaciey PUE sA0WRY )

0005264 00T 00T 00°0% 00054's & 0oL v3 sbpug uapoop - saamangg pio Busowsy €1

00°0% - 000§ 00'SLS $ 002 v3 uoposg umoq Lin] Busowsy 7|

00°0% - 00°0% P $ 00°95¢ 41 ey plens wesg xeld Buisoway |1
sjembBulan

00°0ST'TS 002 007 00°0% 00°5LS $ 002 v3 Buipnpou; s|lempesH - sainjoniys pio Busowsy 0l

00°508% 007 00 00°0% 08'20% $ 002 v3 sluswieal] pud fsies - salnonilg plo Bulaciusy 6

00°0% - 00°0% 0SZ0% $ 00 v3 (syideq IIy) sweu| — semnonys plo Auinowsy g
(s9zIs Jje pue

000694 0009 00'09 00°0% 0ST1 5 0009 471 adAry) adid onse|d Bunsixg jo asods|q pue saowsy L
(.og —.81) edig

00'0STTS 00001 00001 00'0% 0511 $ A 41 [E12l 40 @1 ioucy) ‘BulisXg jo asods|g pue asoliay 9

00969'STT$ 00'00Z'ST 00°000%T 00'9.6'8% 8¥r $ 0000ZT  GO00S9L AD (Buiding £ Bupnioul) uceaesxy Aempecy G
lesodsig pue jeAoay)

000§ - 00°0% 0€'Z $ 00°0082 47 qinD ewiau0g peslojuisy 0 ‘elapuc) plO Bulrowsy ¥

00°0% - 00°0% 657 $ - 00°0FPS AS uslWaAed s1@uc) p|Q Buirowesy €

00°€68'T9% 00’1 001 00°0% OGOS68'TY  § 00'L 1 (sieanQ Buipnjou)} Buiggnisy pue Sudesin g
{(aAoway

0S'BETTS 00% 00Z 00°0$ ST'695 $ 0oz V3 pue |[2isu] ‘ysiwind) ubig pofoid Aunog pueg o4 |
NOILYVYdIdd 31S Y

A1vd OL 41vad OL OW AHYdd dNVH OW SITHL dA214d LINA | O SIHL ALD LINN NOLEJEMDSAA ON

LWV IVLOL ALD TVLOL ALD NO STVRIALVIW | LWV TVLOL LIVILNOD ALD INOD

g "oN ajewns3 Aed 594 9021 - "INI “O3 NOILDNYLSNOS Q00D TV




%18

%S0T

%F0OT

%001

%18

%06

%001

%001

%00T

%08

%00T

%0
%0
%Sy
%0
%0
%0
%0
%0
%TL
%0
%0

140D
%

9 ‘0N sjewis3 Aed Da4 90LL 810Z/08H I

(.2} (ebnes

0S'S0T%$ 00'S0T 00'S0T 00°0% OT'6E $ 00’8zl 47 91} pezZiurARD-pajB0o-ald-adid [B19 PeleBniIcD  &F
(.87) 1ysED

T¥888'STTS 00'65T'T D0°'6ST'T 0003 66'66 $ 00°LOLL 47 Jagany '] sselD ‘gL ‘edid s1ei0uc) peoiojusY T
(.2F} 10ysen

0¥'9ZL°ESS 00%Z9 00'%29 00°0% 0198 $ 00°L09 41 laggny ‘|| sse|D ‘9.0 ‘edid sjeiouc) pediojued L
(.0g) 1oyseD

87'SEE'6ES 00FFL 002 00°0% L8278 $ 00'FFL 41 Jegany ‘j|| sse[D 'g.D ‘edid S}aiouc) paolojuieyd  OF
w08 X W61 Eondii3 (#7 weleanba) 1exsen

09'cPT'6TS 00012 00012 00°0% 9116 $ 000l 41 legqny ‘|| $88{0 ‘9.0 ‘edld S1840UCY paolojUiay  BE
(.F2) 10ysen

08%96'12T4 00 0%0'E 00°0%0'E 00°0% 0¥ $ Q0 ¥BEE 41 Teggny ‘|| $58{0 '9/D 'edid s1840U0) petiojulsy 8t

05'298% 00°0¢ 000E 00°0% S48T $ 00'0¢ 41 (.2)) peeoo-a.y ‘edid oyse|g peiebnuiogy /g

00°0ST'T$ 00T 00T 00'0% 000ST'T % 00'% va odld ,8f Joj Juog equi]  og

¥Z95L% 00°20£%9 00'Z0E'S 00°0% ZT'0 $ 00°Z0€9 47 yideq .01 01,5 ‘swaishs fojes yousi]  GE

0O0BY LTS 0091 009t 00°0% 05Z60T % 0002 AD sjlempesH ‘ajaiauo] [BINidNIS g

05L8E9T$ 0051 O0ST 00°0% 08Z60'T % 00°GL AD sembBulpy ‘elaiouo) [BINIONAS  €¢
H¥IMIS WHOLS "D
T6'7£2'90E6$ 88 V6L'9TES SINT1l DNIAYL ANV 3avy99ns 20 1v.10l9ns

00°0% - 0003 S48 $ 0098 AS (>oelg) suepay @laloucy) pelciod 7€

00°0% - 000% 00'69 $ 0003 AS Spuejs| [BUOROSI(] pUB ‘suelpsiy ‘sepeleldsy  Lg

86'¥26'1Z3 00'999°8 00°005'E 86'690°C15 €52 $ 009915 00°07L6L d1 SINGD slRIDLeD 9 0F
doyouy Ui “abinecy g1 {Buol

000% - 000% 00°508 $ o0zl v3 G2) Uoweg [BuilIe | UMag] UIN| [eisul g ysiungd 62
ding Bumiop Lam

000% - 000% ETEY § DO'S5S 41 abneg z| ‘Y plenD weag xa|4 jeisy] g ysiuing 8z

00'0% - 00°0% 176 $ 006899 AS PIYL .8 @38|d Ul fle|dwe) ‘pueS poazi|Iqels juawan 27
sAemenlq 10j yideQa ,8

000% - 00°0% 0508 $ 00'¥66 AS - yibusng Apeg yBiH JUSWaABY S1e40U0D PeDICUISyY 92
ydag .8

000% - 000% 009% $ 002668 AS - uyibuanug Aueg UBSIH UsSWBaAR a19Jou0n padlojutay 67

06'¥96'19.% 0O6L9LY 00°00%0T 06 FCL'ETES 0TEH $ 006LTL 00'0L6¥Z AS yideq ,g8 - JusWeABd 81310U0]) PIDIGiUISY  +E

00°0% - 000% 0L7TT $ 00°¢6 AS WL ,Z - esine) eoeing (., 8UAL DYWNH €T

00°0% - 00°0% SL'S 3 00°0L1 NOL (AsfleB gL-0) 1@ ¥oE] - DYINH 2%

ALVd O ALVd Ol O Adud dNVH O STHL A014d LINNG | QW SIHL ALD 1IN NOLLJIYJSAd ON

LIV TV.LOL ALOTVIOL ALD NO STVIHALVIA | LIV TV.LOL LOVHINOD ALD LNOD

9 "ON epewpsd Aed 094 9021 - "ONI "0 NOILINULSNOD Q00D 11V




9 "o sjewlisd Aed D84 9041 8L0Z/0e €

%085 £0'8¥3'6$ 085S 05'% SS06LTH SS06LT $ 00T 0oLl HLNOW anowey B |[EISU[-YSILINg - jojUoD o4el] 69
IBA0 F) poaowlay ¥ pe|ddy-peysiuing {sjgeaoLuiay)

%0 0008 - 00°0% 082 $ 00501 Ell poysed/suym 8 sBUDIE JusLSAR] SUDZ YIOM  #8
paaowsy B palddy-paysiuing {ajgeacilsy)

%0 000% - 00'0% 650 $ 00'¥er6 41 pllOS/Mmo||aA & sBUBLBY JUBWaARY SUOZ HIOM €9
paAoway 2 palddy (e|gqeacilay)

%0 000§ - 00°0% E0F $ 00'85 41 PIOSEIYM .FZ SBUDIBIN JUSWanEY @UOZ HIOM 29
’ paasowey g palddy-paysiuing (a|qesotuay)

%0 00°0% - 000% ELT $ 00'Gel 41 RIOS/EHYAN 8 SBupiE IUSWAARY SUOZ YoM |9
paacway @ pa|ddy- paysiuing (s|qeaotsy)

%0 000% - 000% 69°0 § 00'+591 41 PIlOg/eUYM . SBUbIB usWaAed SUOZ YiOM Q9

TOULINOD J1d4vdl 'd

L6V 26655 00°0% SWAL HIMIS WHOLS 40 TVLOLENS

%0 00'0% - 00°0% 57'98 $ 00052 AS (3o ,81) | "oN Uohepels - deldid 65

%0 000% - 00°0% 07’84 $ 00°Z6Y L AS (P11 .5} Buined edo|g e1emuo) paolgjuisy 8¢

%0 00°0% - 00°0% 0026 $ 00°GLE AS (folys ) Buiaed edo|g 812I0U0D paoIoURY LG
(

%001 0%'267'87% 00FLT 00FLT 000% 09'29T $ 0Ll 47 .£X.5)-(syideq |I¥) £o 100y 220U padicjuey  9g
.0 ueyy teiea1b

%001 05 Z061TS 00's 00°5 00'0% 050882 § 00'5 v3 uidaq [eucnippy Uum 1e[u (peIpop) 9-8, 9dAL 5§

%LS 00°LTL8S 00'F 0¥ 00'0% STHLL'E 0oL v3 9 ueyl eieesd yideq [BUCHIPPY UM ISIU| 8-G, 8dA] F5

%Z6 SL0L9'6TS GO'TT 00T 000% STE8LT 002l £ | 1Buf -9, edA | plepuels €5
g ueyy sa1eallb (1sen

%00T SL600°8% 00"z 00'L 00°0% STEYTT & 0oL vl  Joised-ald) asenbg papopy B} .y, odA) plepuels g5

%001 SL8¥8'LS 00'S 00'S 00704 SL69ST § 006 v3a .0 Ueyy sajeolb yideq [RUCHIPPY UM 18|U] Y, 8dAL LG
188} Q| uey jopeasf

%001 0586L954 00TT 00TT 00°0¢$ 05'€9Ts % 0oLl va Lidsp 2 ypm ‘ejoyuely dad eaixg elaiouag 1sesald 06
198} ¢l UEL] S59| ¥ 199] g uey)] 1912818

%001 0S'941°8% 00°E 00°€ 00°0% 0S'SZLT 00'E va yidap & Uim ‘sjoyuep plepuels sjeiouc) Jsessld  Gf
o8} g el

%@a8 00°SZZ'9E% 00¥T 00F%T 00°0% 054857 % 009l va  $59| yldap B yim ‘S|oyuely MO|BYS S1aI0Ue) 1sedsld 8
(d)

%001 05'Z10T$ 002 007 00°0% 579007 § 00'Z va (1) {aow) (Niv2) (I AL) 135 welmesl | pug Alejeg Ly
d0d

%001 05°556'2% 00z 007 000% SLLIVT  $ 00e ¥3 JF2 (4dS-ad) (L:9) ‘11 8dAL —jueuneel | pu3 Ajoes  oF
(.8%) (sfinen

%001 OL'E07'TT$ 00811 00'81T 00'0% 5¥'56 $ 00'gLL 41 g1) peziuealen-pajeod-aid-adld [2)o pelebnuo]  Gp
{.0£) (ebneg

%00T 58'9L50% 00°€ET O0EET 00°0$ S¥ 6V $ 00'EEE 41 gl) paziueAen-peeod-ald-adld (21apy paebnlol b

TdWO0J ALVA O HLV{d OL Ol ATUd (NYH O STH.L HOIdd LINN O SIHL ALD JLINDO NOLLAIYDSEA ON

Yo LWV TV.LOL ALD TVLIOL ALD NO STVIHALYW | LWV TV.LOL LIVHILNOD ALD LNOD

9 "oN elewls3 Aed 294 5071 - "INI “0D NOLLONHLSNOD AO09TTV



%0

%0

%0

%0

%0

%0

%0

%0

%0

%0

%0

%0

%0

%0

%0

%0

%0

%0

%0

%0

%0

%0

TdWOD

Y%

9 'oN slewns3 Aed Had 90/l

8L0C/0eY

payddy % Usiung - ,ATND, BIOA (onsedowisy )

00°0% - 00°0% 05971 $ 008 v3 | @dA | sBuxlepy juswesed pazlopsyay 58
uojleuquog JHOIVELS-LHOY (ousedowayl)

000% - 00°0% 5ZCET $ 002 w3 | odAl sBuplBly WalIBABY peZIU008eY T8
® ysing - | 337-mouly o|Buig (ogserdouilayl)

00'0% - 00°0% SZZET $ 00°0L v | adA ] sBupiep uewaned peziopayey E£f
pallddy g Ysjuing - peyseqsiya v (onsedowssy])

00°0% - 00°0% 140 $ 00°82.6 47 | 9dA| sBuppepy JUBWBARY POZII0PVAYSY 28
peliddy pue ysiuing - plIOg/Malls A bZ

000% - 00°0% 008 $ 00'sLL 47 (onsejdowlal 1} | odA) sBubiely UaWeARY pPazZII0l03llsY V18
pollddy g YsjuIng - pros/enum e (onseldowstl)

00°0$ - 00°0% 8T's $ 00'9¢9 41 | adAL sBupilely usweaed pezuclos)ey 19
palddy 3 ysiung - pIOS/eRUM LZ) (onseidouuayl)

00°0% - 00'0$ L¥Z $ 009ly 47 | adA] sBupHe} juBwWsARd pazilopayay 08
pajiddy ¥ ysiuing - plos/aRUMm 8 (ohseidouusy 1)

0003 - 00°0% 12T $ 00'ves 41 | adA] sBuppepy usweAed pazucioa|lay 6/
pailddy B ysiwunS - pogmaojia, i (onsedolay 1)

00°0% - 00°0% 580 $ 0oaLet 471 | adA] sBunjiepy Juauared paziucla)oy vas
paljddy g Usilung - pIIOS/eUYM . (onse|dowusy L)

00'0% - 0008 £9°0 $ 000 Ea [ 8dA] sBupjiey JUSWBAE pazunloayay 8.t
JHE-WO,

0008 - 0004 08I5T $ 00'C v JQDLNIA sexa ) esileiy 103(qQ ([e1su] pue ysiung L)

00°0% - 00°0% 00ESZ $ Q0S¥ va [re3su| @ ysiuing -(PEUnoW punois) subls wnuwnly 97z

00°0% - 000% 0000ET  $ 00z v3 anbelg efpug wniuiwnyy 1sep pIos 6.2
SNIMHEVYIN LNIWIAYL ANV ONINDIS '3
£0'878'6% 5506L4TS SINELT TOULINOD DiddVHL 4O TYLOLENS

00°0% - 00°0% STLT $ 0008 47 {anoway) z adA] Jaileq e1e1oua ajjold Mo 2

00°0% - 000% 05811 $ 00°0F L 41 (s120019Y) 7 adA ), JeLleg slaloucy apald Mo £2
(Iz1sU

00°0% - 00°0% 5282 $ 0008 47 pue ysiuing) g adA| Jsileg sjaioucy soid Mo Z/2

00°0$ - 00°0% STLT Y 00508 471 (anawiay) + adh| Jeuieg s1eioucy s|ycid Mo L2

00°0% - 00°0% 09°TT $ 00'vLive 41 {a1e0018Y) | 8dA ] Jsileg 8100U0D Bljcld MO QL
(Ireasuy

00°0% - 000% G482 $ 00508 a1 pue ysiing)) odA ] lsileg 81810uoy s|ijoid Mo 59
[eaoway % Buiueuiepy-Bul|eisu) 104 (eseg

000 - 0005 9659 $ slegelora AS yor(g 8) omeil Aep-om ] Jo) sincjaq Bugongsucd g9
(BegyspesH |eublg ejeo0jay) pleagnog

00'0% - 00°0% 05 L8%6 $ 00l S ABpA SWEIHAM DUE 20/ N4 18 |eubig oyyel| Aredodwe] /9
SACWISY

00°0% - 00°0% 00'SLB'E $ 00t v3 B IBISU[-USIUINS - sAemaalld [enuswwe) Aelodwe] 99

H1Vd 0L 4LVa 0L O ATHd (UNVH O STHL HIIdd LINM O SIHL ALD LINN NOILLAIY353d ON

LNV TV.LOL ALD TVIOL ALD NO STVTHALY I LY TV.LOL LIVILNOD ALD LNQD

8 "oN e1ew sy £ed 294 901 - "INI “00 NOLLONHLSNOD AOODTIV




%0

%0

%0

%0

%0

%0

%0

%0

%0

%0

%0

%0

%0

%0

%0

%0

%0

%0

%0

%0

%0
TdIWOD
Y

9 "ON Sleuwins3 Aed D84 9041

8L0T/OEY

(sdHilvm
00°0% - 00°0% 0T'298 $ 00l v3 082} 370d TYNDIS dvH1 NO LHDIT AMJY 901
00°0% - 00°0% 0S+¥Z792L § 00z va NIVHLS 13318 #2 3704 501
0004 - 00'0%$ 00'SHFOT  § 0oL ¥3 (@3 Lv10s)) spublg owyel ) Aemybiy |[gsul ¥0)
(7T (N1D
00°0% - 000§ 090 $ 00'SZ) 41 LSvd) Bupiely Jof uojeledalg 80BNS JUSLIBAR] £C
00°0% - 00°0% 09°0 $ 0075z} Byl JF2 Jo[Res ewsArd 201
{7 oot} (@1s)
00°0% - 00°0% 54§ $ 00°5Z) Eht 2 (M) | AL sBupizep Juswsazd poziopajalcnay 1ol
00°0% - 0008 SLELE $ 00z v3 (,31%.81) (VE-6H) LONISSOYD NYIH1SIA3d ON. 001
00°0$ - 00°0% SLELE $ 00z v (.81 ¥ .21} (£-BY) JONISSOHD NYIH1SIATd ON. 66
{d) vs
00°0% - 00°0% 8887 $ 00z v3 (1) DME0L AL sejquessy UBig opispeoy |BWS Bl 86
00°0% - 00'0% SEF $ 00°00F Ehl (NI 8/¢) puenS BIIAA (091G POIBCD-IUZ LB
00°0% - 00°0$ % $ 00°00¥ 41 (NI /1) puens aaipp (9215 poleECD-aUlZ 96
00'0% - 00°0$ LTF $ 00°00% 41 (N1 91/5) PUBIS BN 9915 PolRCD-OUIZ 66
000% - G003 SL0LET $ 00’1 v uciddy /an (226291) 0 AL §8%0g pUnNolD  +6
00°03% - 00°0% L¥Z $ 00°00F 47 (9Mmv Z1) (8NOD F) ajgen Aell €6
00°0% - 0008 022 $ 00'GPL 41 Tdva (9 "ON) s1010npuoy [EIWIBIT 26
00°0% - 00'0% 68°L $ 00051 41 {,2) (02 aHOs) {DAd) Unpuoy |8
00°0% - 00°0% A PR b 0008 41 (370d '©IS 4¥1) vonepunod yeus pajiid 06
ﬁmcomamo_tumn_w
100%L) STYNDIS Did4vel ININVINGIA "4
SWaL
00°0% 00°0% DNIMAYIN INFWIAVL ONY ONINDIS 40 TvLl0lans
Ile18U] @ ysiuIng
00°0% - 00°0% 652 $ 00222 v - (enypn) suOHNg OB | DIWIRIDY) POZUGIDYSY-UON BY
Hakiv|
00°0% - 00°0% 05§ $ 0008 ¥ P Ysiuing - y-y-|| @dA| s1eiepy Juaweaed paziclisliey vag
Ieisul g
0004 - 00'0% 9T'E $ 00588 VI Yslung - Y-D-|| edAL sISe JUSWSAR pazIolBeY B8
[1esuy|
00°0% - 00'0% 9Tg $ 000 ¥I B YswUng - O] 8dA| SIsye|y JusiaAed pazUooed /8
pejddy
P Usiund ‘.0, fe1eq Jad qIno 6 16f ‘progmolla A
00'0% - 0004 760 $ 00'020¢ Bl . 11 9dA L sBUDB Jusliased PaZLORSRY 98
ALVd OL ALVd OL OW ARld anNvH O SIHL AONId LINM | OWSIHL ALD LINO NOILJTE)SAd ON
IWV TVLOL | ALDIVLOL ALD NO STVIHALVIH | LWV TV.LOL LIVHLNGD ALD LNOD

9 'ON 2)ewns3 Aed g4 9021 - "ONI "0D NOILOMHLSNOD 00D TV




%0

%0

%0

%0

%0

%0

%0

%0

%0

%00T

%58

%01

%001

%08

%0
%0
%0
%0
%0

TdWOD
%

g "o akewns3 Keq Hgd 9041 2LOZ/0EY 2

00'0% - 00'0% 9IT'E $ 00'858L1 El uojszIgels pue |ohued uoisold Jcy Bulppos &gk

NOILNIATHd NOLLATI0d HILYM WHOLS H

0SPZTIL6SE 00'0% 69 TIFI6% SWaLl 3DAHE 40 TV1019NS

(g-ras) (youw
000§ - 00°0% 01821 $ 00 0¢ ) Eyl -p) juler UojsuedxT pajeas ‘siuor uoisuedxy sfpug ¥zl
00°0% - 00°0% 05°9£T 3 00'Z6¥ 41 (ezzo AL) Builed £2ZL

(eBpug
00°0% - 00°0% S5 5 00'285 g1 uop 2siA) (199lg [ENIONIS) S8INjonyS Jo} [E1RN 221

(pEX L ‘1aplin) 91242U0) passalsald)
00°0% - 000% £8'7ET $ DO'GLLL 41 s19qUIS [BINJONILS 81e10U0]) passalsald iseosld L2l
0008 - 00°0% STI¥Y $ 00ere AD qe|g yoeoiddy abpug 0zl
0004 - 00'0% ETET 4 o0 OrYY 48 yemapls obpug 611
00°0% - 00°0% 6561 $ 00°944Y 48 uelpe @bpud 811
00°0% - 00°0% £2'ST $ DO ¥08F L 48 qe|g eralouoD paolojuiey Lil
SLE6FLOTS Q0°LTT 6LSF 6T #Z¥'59% SL'816 $ T1TTIL 00°ZLL AD sjueg - (819I0U0D D SSe|D) SaINoNIIS 812lduad oLl
ST9ET'E9S 00°EL 00EY 05°/86'S2% 52998 $ 000E 0098 AD spUsWINgy - (a1e10ue O S8810) Salnonyg e1souc] S
00'8TLOTHS 00'8LL'T 00°8LLT 00°0% 00TEZ $ 00°9ELL 47 (uour-gg) suonepunod Yeys pe|iia ¥ll
00FF9'LS 00'ZTT 00211 00°0% 5789 $ 00z 41 (you-g1) suocpepuncd yeus paliia eLl
05°2€0'8% 0006 0006 00°08% ST68 $ 00°081 AD [ioeg pezigels juswad gl

(suonesyloadg LOMXL) FUNLONYLS F9AIME "D

00°0% 00°0% STYNDIS Di4dvl INANVINEId 40 TvL0lans
00°0% - 000% 192 $ 000LEL 41 77870 HIMOd SAAIA-9L#D/E LLL
00'0% - 00°0% 192 % 00018l 1 (T¥IXv02) 2iqe) uolesiunwiuod SaAIA 0L
00°0% - 00°0% SS'T $ 00°0501 41 (HANOD 2) (DM Z1) (v AL) ssigeD [eubig oljedl &0l
00°0% - 00°0% YA $ Q0042 41 (MANOD ¥) (OMY ZL) (¢ AL) 21980 [euBls 2iped] 801
00°0% - 00°0% 0F¥0ET  § 00’z v3 THIYNIANT.OL WHY LSYIAL 201
HLVA OL ALV OL OIN ATUd aNvH O SIHL ADIAd LINOL | O STHL ALD LINM NOILdIU3S4d ON

LWV TVLOL ALDTVIOL ALD NO STVINALYIA | LWV IV.LOL LIVHEINOD ALD INOD

9 "oN #1ewnsy Aed 384 9021 - "ONI “00 NOILDTMLSNOD Q009TIv




g "oN @jewns3 Aed a4 9041 gLozIOEY 3
%0 00°0% - 00°0% 0052 $ 00002 HNOH {4H/SZ$ "Wnwiup) 1900 8ce8d WIOHUN £V
%0 00°0% - 00°0% 00008 $ 00'F AD als joslold Bupmon Zyi
%z1 00051 0002 00°0ZT 00°0% 57T $ 00°'000} 41 aouag Alojeg uollonysucs Lyl
%00T 0000T'T$ 00°Z 002 00°0% 00055 $ 002 VE| ajen) Z Al ‘ssieD aqn peziueAlRD OFL
%0 00°0% - 00'0% 059 § €0 0001 41 80U SJIM NOIS PUBNS-G 621
%06 00'GET'LE 00°00T'T 00 00T 00°0% 6¥'9 $ 00°222} 47 aous- alip pagleg puens-g gel
%0 00°0% - 00°0% 00'sT $ £0°005 BN (47/51.% pra ") walsAg Bunulog llem LEL
(AS/Ges
%0 00°0% - 00'0% 0052 $ 00’002 AS pIg "IN} SSBWONL ./ ‘B1e10U0) G SSE[D 'JEIS 1885 981
MHOM VYHLXI |
SINALI NOLLNIAT N
STFT08ES 00°'0009% NOLLAT1Od ¥3LYM WHOLS 40 T¥.LoLENns
{(00°5ze$ yo saud
165 5q jleys @ad yoed ‘994 |ON 8A4No) puag Hod
3 99 |ON SJOREIUCD) S84 uojes)ddy {ION) wua1u]
%007 00°059% 00T 002 00°0% 00'SZE $ 002 L'E| 10 29[0N ‘000051 HXL "ON llsd [eisuss §30dL SEl
{Wuo/oo0'es
%0% 00000°EES 0§°'S 0S¥ 00°000'9% o00000'9 § 001 00tk HINOW - pIg ") SoUBUSIUR PUE UoloedsU| dddMS FEL
(leaowal Joj 300 HUN |0 %01 pUE ‘uone|esul
%0 000§ - 00'0% 1A $ 00088 47 DUE USILKY o) 1503 JIUN JO %09) 99usd JIS padlojuisy EEl
(JeAowWe: 10} 1500 JUN {0 %01 PUE ‘UORe(EIsil pue
%0 00°0% - 00°0% 06'67 $ 00708 47 ysiuIng 10} 1500 JUN JO %09 ‘¢ 20A 1) Weq 19314 500y ZEL
(leacwal 1800 11UN JO %0F
pUE ‘UONE||21SUl pUg YSiUIN} 10} 1560 HUN 4O %09 ‘sfieg
%08 008ETS 007t 0071 00°0% 05°1T $ 00'¥Z e jeAeID) ‘s1e(U] || eBelS Jod) Jelleg Looejold )Rl el
(lerowal
0] 1500 JUN |6 %0 pUe ‘UGRE(|BISUl puE Usiuin] o}
%09 059864 09°0 090 00°0% 05LL6 % 001 ST 1500 1UN JO 9,08) SUMONAS INOUSEA XINL L 91alauo]) 0gl
%00T 00°£55'7% 00722 007222 00°0% 05711 $ 00222 AS Yooy | 8dA [ ‘SS800Y UOIONASUOD Pezidels 621
(jeaoWwal 10} 1800 JUN JO
94,0f PUe ‘UCIE|[EISU| PUB USILINY 10} 1800 JUr §& %09
%09 5L°980°T$ 0012 0012 00°0% SLTS $ 006 w3 'sjloy Jeqid ULAA 'L 2fieig) Jalleg uopsslold 18Ut 82
(|eAowss
101 150D JIUN JO %0 PUE UDJE|EISUI PUE YSIUIN
%0 00°0% - 00°0% 2! $ 000195 41 1011500 HUN J %09 ) Jiueq olged 1914 padlojuey LT
%0 00°0% - 00°0% 05ZE%T  § o0's 40V Bulpass yonw-alpAH 9zl
TdINOD ALVd 0L A1vd OL OW ATdd NVH O SIHL #oMad LINN | OWSIHL ALD JINO NOLLAIEISAd ON
% IV TVLOL ALD TVIOL ALD NO STYIYILVIN | LWV TV.LOL LOVILINOY ALD INOD

g 'oN ayewnsg Aed D@4 9021 - "ONI “02 NOLLOMH1SNOD GOODTTY




9 "oN ajewns3 Aed D 9041 81L0Z/0E 2

(AN 03 Bp1AcId) Splop 1oeduwog

%00T 00°006% 001 00T 00°0$ 00006 $ QoL S pue [poeg UelpAH alid Bupsixg ebeajeg pue saowey zol
%00T 00°0ZF$ 001 00’1 00°0% 00'0Z% $ 001 v3 Xog R sAl_A JO-Mog ,Z L9L
uBiseq puolysiy 0 A0 Jad - uopejdwoy) Aempecy
%0 0004 - 00°0% Q0BT $ o0t v3 uodp justueaed o peppy ag ol) lopsjey uepliy elld 09}
%00T 00'F¥1$ 00'9 009 00°0% 00¥%Z $ 00’9 41 peoT JUBIBAH 8l %] 12 DAd 0060 .9 B5E
(xog %
%001 10°6ZT'%% 001 00'T 6003 T062T%  $ 00’ V3 enjeA 91eD g 99 9 Buipnpul ‘'syideq [ly) siuelpAH aild 851
%00T ELOTH'TS 00’1 00T 00°0% ELOTFZ S 00’1 v3 xog ® 8neA 018D 2| 51
%00T 00000°21$ 00z 00 000§ 000009 $ 00z v3 Xog /M ABSL .2V 9G)
%00T 00FLB'ETS OOLET 00°261 00'0% 00°Z0T $ 00 Z€1 ER (208|4 W aedwo) ‘sLdad |iy) Buise) suipelBm ,Z1 GG
(s0E1d Ul 3yo|dwo) ‘syidag
%00T 12%9.°8% 0016 00'T6 00°0% 1£96 $ 0016 41 Iy ‘sBuiny Buipnious) suidsie s Wor pauelsey Z1 vSl
{aog(d Ul ee)dwoo ‘syidep
%00t 60 TLLTZTS 00°69€ 00°69€ 0004 19%E $ 00'69¢ 47 e ‘sBumy Buiphiou)) suileleA 051 10 DA 0060 .Z) €51
SWILI £ ON"0'D"M
55°580°8ES 00°0% SWILl Z 'ON "0'2 40 TviolEns
%001 00°005'L$ 00t 00T 00°0% 00'005°Z  $ 00’4 v3  ABpA SWRIIM L8+E0) UORE)S Areday 1e|u| AousBlawy ZGl
%0 00°0% - 00°0% 0000057 & 00l v3 spe|dwod usym yolg yainwolpAH L)
penUseD
%0 00°0% - 00°0% 00821's % 00 37 s1 afipug 4oy BuissolD) 19 MO JO BACWEY 05|
%00T 00°ESH'SS 00'SLE 00'SLE 000§ 9T'ig $ 00’521 AS BuoT,LEL X 9PIpA 21 @ANQ Ble10uC) PayshID 9 BFL
9%00T 00'005'Z% 00T 00'T 000§ 00008 % 00'L 57 Bulpelsn pue N yueg syl
%00t SLEBBLY 00T 00T 00°0% SL€88'L § 00’4 81 Buipeig pue (14 4auad vl
Y%00T 08'8¥E'STS 0008 00708 00°0% 98'T6T $ 0008 47 {|eAoiues Jays DE- Jo Auedold BW0o80 01} GiND W22 9FL
SWALIZON'QOT
00'68£'8% 00°0% SWILI MYOM vH1X3 40 Tvlolans
ABlaug wcdisiuen o) UonoauuoD-(paumg Jauolsng)
%0 00°0% - 00°0% PTEY % 007002 47 JsumQ Apedoud 1o} uojeDoRY Josly |BD09IF Sl
S83(AleG |BD1D9|1T
BUA-E 1|0A 021 ‘aSBUd 8]BuIS - 801MBS [e0l1DaT
ABleug wjodigiues 01 uojoauULD-(pAUMQ Jawelsng)
%0 0004 - 000% 99°GE $ 007002 41 JaumQ) Auadold 1o} LUolied0jay Jasiy eauoe|g vl
TdWOD ALVd OL ALVG 0L OW ATdd aNvH OW SIHL A0rdd LINO | OW SIHL ALD LINT NOLLADIDSHEA ON
% LWV TVLOL ALDTVIOL ALD NOSTVIHALYIW | LWV TVLOL JIOVHLNOD ALD INOD

9 "ON eretu3s3 fed D84 90Z1 - "ONI "0 NOLLONHULSNOI GOODTTV




%8S

WL

%0

%0

%0

%001

%001

%00T

%001

%001

%001

%001

%00T

%001

%001

%001

%001

%0

TdWOD2
%

9 "o alewns3 fed 084 9041

g1 0T/0EsY

LOECLFES TS TOSESTIS TYLOL ANVHY]
ALvd 0L L3dl0ud HINOW STHL TV.LOL
(M 01V) SWALI Y04 TYLOL ANVHD
09°E8S'ETS 06'TLS 6% SINALI ¥ 'ON 0D 40 TvLlOLENS
(ISHIASNYHL FTYNIAALIDNO T ©NIDYLS W81X.8 1
09°€85°EES 00°0FL'EY 00°0L8'LE 064568 LED $ 00048°SZ 0009168 47 240 OuvAONYLS 084 133W O1 dvyg3d ¥ 'ON vd1X3 8Ll
SINALI ¥ "ON 0D "1
0T EEE'L6S 00°0% SW3Ll € 'ON "0'D 40 TV.LOLENS
(tesulfug oy woeld
000% - 00°0% 00'0€ $ 00'008 41 LOREZLIOYINY 2yl YU AlLO pasn eg ol) Bulislemed 821
{1sauBug 8y wWolg UcjezuoyIny
00°0% - 00°0% 0912 $ 00°00L AD UMM AUQ pesn 2g o1) pues paziiqeis jusuwed eaxy L1
(Jesulbug ey woid
00'0% - 00°0% g $ 00700t AD  UONEZLOUINY UNAA AJUQ RESM ©d 01) Pueg jueg BaX] 9L
00°58%'1% 00591 00°S9T 0008 006 $ 00'6al AD (81S-10 10 pesods| o 01) suods Annn 64
0S5 ST 00'SZ0'T 005201 00°0% 10 $ 00°520) 41 washg Aejes Uouall YHSO ¥.LL
Rl
957TLBS 00°2TT 00'ZTT 00°0% 8a'LL $ 002l 47 u) s1e|dwog fsyidaq Iy} BuiseD ue edlod ARueS & €41
00°0v8% 00'Z 002 00'0% 00°0Z% $ 00z v3 (uteyy aolod pauopueqy) dweld g Bnid .7 TLL
00°8ZL VS ooz 00C 00'0% 00¥%98'C % 00'2 w4 (80814 U] 939|dwoD ‘suidad [y} Sloyue Jemeg Aepues |21
00°00%'8% 00z 00 00°0% 0000Z% % 00 va BAle/ oseajey iy efemes 041
(e0)d Ul Sje(dwo “stded [y “sbupid Bupnpul)
05 TTL0TS 00°555 00'555 00°0% g6l $ 00°G55 47 uieyy 80104 Jemes Aepues 051 10 OAd 0060 .F 694
00095% 002 00% 00°0% 00081 $ 002 v3 Uy 8alo4 i Bupsixg 0 uogaauuc) 8gl
09°68%'c$ 00'F 00¥ 00°0% 0+'2.8 $ 00'F AD (auisiep) .27 | Bunsix3 peucpueqy li4) N9 291
00'00Z'T$ 007 00z 0005 00009 $ 00’z v3 (eur .z | Bunsixy peuopueqy) duwer) g Brid g1 g9l
00°0¥5$ 001 001 00°0% 00°0¥FS $ 00’ v3 (aurq pesodoud) dwerd g Bnid .z} 694
SPIOA 10BGWOD PUE [IPoEg
00002 TS 007 00'Z 000% 00009 $ oo’z V3 ‘sexoq 3 SINEA 21D ,Z| Buisixg jo 250ds|(q g A0Sy FEL
(AuD o1 apiacid) sploa pedwo)
000§ - 00°0% 00006 $ 6oL g1 DUE [IpoRg JUBIPAH 214 Buisixg efeAEg PUE DADWEY €9)
ALVA OF A1Vd 0L OW ATdd (aNVH O SIHL AoIMd LINO | OWSIHL ALD LINI NOLLAIHISAA ON
LWV TVLOL ALD TVLIOL ALD NO STYIHILVIW | LWV TVLOL LIVHINGD ALD LNOD

g ‘oN sjeumsy Aed 994 9041 - "ONI “0D NOILOMNYLSNOD AOO0DTIY




9 ‘oN ayewysy Aed DAL 9041

TdINOD
Y%

BLOE0EY

AHLVd

ol

*JEAQHAAV

d11v¥d oL
LAY TV.LOL

ALVa 0L
ALD TVLOL

O A
ALD

aNVH
NO STVIHALYIN

O SIHL
LWV TVLOL

2IIHd LINQ
LIVHLNOD

OIN SIHL
ALD

ALD
LNO2

LINA

NOLLIIIDSId

ON

g 'oN eiewss Aed 0gd 9021 - "ONI 02 NOILOMYLSNOD dO0D TV




